  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
August, 2003 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
BZX84C2V4ET1/D
BZX84C2V4ET1 Series
Zener Voltage Regulators
225 mW SOT−23 Surface Mount
This series of Zener diodes is offered in the convenient, surface

@ IZT1 =
5 mA Min Max
(Ohms)
@ IZT2 =
1 mA Min Max
(Ohms)
@ IZT3 =
20 mA
VR
Volts
IR
�A @ Min Max
C (pF)
@ VR = 0
f = 1 MHz
BZX84C3V3ET1 Z14 3.1 3.3 3.5 95 2.3 2.9 600 3.6 4.2 40 5 1 −3.5 0 450
BZX84C4V7ET1 Z1 4.4 4.7 5 80 3.7 4.7 500 4.5 5.4 15 3 2 −3.5 0.2 260
BZX84C5V1ET1 Z2 4.8 5.1 5.4 60 4.2 5.3 480 5 5.9 15 2 2 −2.7 1.2 225
BZX84C5V6ET1 Z3 5.2 5.6 6 40 4.8 6 400 5.2 6.3 10 1 2 −2.0 2.5 200
BZX84C6V2ET1 Z4 5.8 6.2 6.6 10 5.6 6.6 150 5.8 6.8 6 3 4 0.4 3.7 185
BZX84C6V8ET1 Z5 6.4 6.8 7.2 15 6.3 7.2 80 6.4 7.4 6 2 4 1.2 4.5 155
BZX84C7V5ET1 Z6 7 7.5 7.9 15 6.9 7.9 80 7 8 6 1 5 2.5 5.3 140
BZX84C10ET1 Z9 9.4 10 10.6 20 9.3 10.6 150 9.4 10.7 10 0.2 7 4.5 8.0 130
BZX84C12ET1 Y2 11.4 12 12.7 25 11.2 12.7 150 11.4 12.9 10 0.1 8 6.0 10.0 130
BZX84C15ET1 Y4 14.3 15 15.8 30 13.7 15.5 200 13.9 15.7 20 0.05 10.5 9.2 13.0 110
BZX84C16ET1 Y5 15.3 16 17.1 40 15.2 17 200 15.4 17.2 20 0.05 11.2 10.4 14.0 105
BZX84C18ET1 Y6 16.8 18 19.1 45 16.7 19 225 16.9 19.2 20 0.05 12.6 12.4 16.0 100
BZX84C24ET1 Y9 22.8 24 25.6 70 22.7 25.5 250 22.9 25.7 25 0.05 16.8 18.4 22.0 80
VZ1 Below
@ IZT1 = 2 mA ZZT1
Below
VZ2 Below

@ IZT1 =
2 mA Min Max
Below
@ IZT4 =
0.5 mA Min Max
Below
@ IZT3 =
10 mA
VR
Volts
IR
�A @ Min Max
C (pF)
@ VR = 0
f = 1 MHz
BZX84C27ET1 Y10 25.1 27 28.9 80 25 28.9 300 25.2 29.3 45 0.05 18.9 21.4 25.3 70
4. Zener voltage is measured with a pulse test current IZ at an ambient temperature of 25°C
BZX84C2V4ET1 Series
3